—
SO L A R I N V ERTER S
ABB string inverters
PVS-175-TL
*Preliminary
The PVS-175-TL is ABB’s innovative
three-phase string inverter,
delivering a six-in-one solution to

—
Technical data and types
Type code PVS-175-TL
Input side
Absolute maximum DC input voltage (Vmax,abs) 1500 V
Start-up DC input voltage (Vstart) 650 V (650…1000 V)
Operating DC input voltage range (Vdcmin...Vdcmax) 0.7 x Vstart…1500 V (min 600 V)
Rated DC input voltage (Vdcr) 1250 V
Rated DC input power (Pdcr) 188 000 W @ 30°C (177 kW @ 40°C)
Number of independent MPPT 12
MPPT input DC voltage range (VMPPTmin...VMPPTmax) at Pacr 850..1350 V
Maximum DC input current for each MPPT (IMPPTmax) 22 A
Maximum input short circuit current for each MPPT (ISCmax) 30 A
Number of DC input pairs for each MPPT 2 DC inputs per MPPT
DC connection type PV quick fit connector 2)
Input protection
DC Series Arc Fault Circuit Interrupter Type I acc. to UL 1699B 2) with single-MPPT sensing capability
Reverse polarity protection Yes, from limited current source
Input over voltage protection for each MPPT - varistor Yes, 2 (S/S2 version only)
Input over voltage protection for each MPPT - replaceable surge arrester Type 2 with monitoring (SX/SX2 version only)
Photovoltaic array isolation control (insulation resistance) Yes, acc. to IEC 62109-2
Residual Current Monitoring Unit (leakage current protection) Yes, acc. to IEC 62109-2
DC Load Breaking Disconnect Switch (rating for each MPPT) 32A/1500 V
Fuse rating N/A, No fuses
String current monitoring MPPT-level current sense
Output side
AC Grid connection type Three phase 3W+PE
Rated AC power (Pacr @cosφ=1) 175 000 W @ 40°C
Maximum AC output power (Pacmax @cosφ=1) 185 000 W @≤ 30°C
Maximum apparent power (Smax) 185 000 VA
Rated AC grid voltage (Vac,r) 800 V
AC voltage range (552...960) 3)
Maximum AC output current (Iac,max) 134 A
Rated output frequency (fr) 50 Hz/60 Hz
Output frequency range (fmin...fmax) 45...55 Hz/55…65 Hz 3)
Nominal power factor and adjustable range > 0.995, 0…1 inductive/capacitive with maximum Smax
Total current harmonic distortion < 3%
Max DC current injection (% of In) < 0.5%*In
Maximum AC Cable / multi core 3x185mm2 copper/aluminum (cable gland M63, max cable dia. 53mm)
Maximum AC Cable / single core 4x1x185mm2 copper/aluminum (cable gland M40, max cable dia. 28mm)
AC connection type Copper Busbar for lug connections with M10 bolts (included)
Output protection
Anti-islanding protection According to local standard
Maximum external AC overcurrent protection 200 A
Output overvoltage protection - replaceable surge protection device Type 2 with monitoring
Operating performance
Maximum efficiency (ηmax) 98.9%
Weighted efficiency (EURO/CEC) 98.6%
Communication
Embedded communication interfaces Dual port Ethernet, Wi-Fi 4), RS-485
User interface 4 LEDs, Web User Interface, Mobile APP
Communication protocol Modbus RTU/TCP (Sunspec)
Commissioning tool Web User Interface, Mobile APP/APP for plant level
Monitoring Plant Portfolio Manager, Plant Viewer
PRO D U C T F LY E R FO R PVS -175 -TL A B B SO L A R I N V ERTER S
Bulk caps Inverter
(DC/AC)
Line
filter
L1,S
L2,S
L3,S
DSP
DC/AC
DSP
contr.
Control circuit
DC/DC
DSP
DC/DC
contr.
DC Switch 1-4
DC Switch 5-8

—
Technical data and types
Type code PVS-175-TL
FW update Remote inverter FW (all components) upgrade via Ethernet/Wi-Fi interface
locally/remotely
Parameter upgrade Remote inverter parameter (all components) upgrade via Ethernet/Wi-Fi
interface locally/remotely
Environmental
Operating ambient temperature range -25...+60°C/-13...140°F with derating above 40°C/133 °F
Relative humidity 4%...100% condensing
Sound pressure level, typical 65dB(A) @ 1m
Maximum operating altitude without derating 2000 m / 6560 ft
Physical
Environmental protection rating IP 65 (IP54 for cooling section)
Cooling Forced air
Dimension (H x W x D) 869x1086x419 mm/34.2” x 42.8” x 16.5”
Weight ~70kg/154 lbs for power module
~75kg/165 lbs for wiring box Overall 145 kg/319 lbs
Mounting system Mounting bracket (vertical support only)
Safety
Isolation level Transformerless
Marking CE
Safety and EMC standard IEC/EN 62109-1, IEC/EN 62109-2, EN 61000-6-2,
EN 61000-6-4, EN55011:2017
Grid standard (check your sales channel for availability) TBD
Available products variants
Inverter power module PVS-175-TL-POWER MODULE
24 quick fit connector pairs (2 each mppt) + DC switches + DC side varistors WB-S-PVS-175-TL
24 quick fit connector pairs (2 each mppt) + DC switches + DC side varistors
+ AC disconnection switch WB-S2-PVS--175-TL
24 quick fit connector pairs (2 each mppt) + DC switches + SPD Type 2
Pluggable Cartridges (DC & AC) WB-SX-PVS-175-TL
24 quick fit connector pairs (2 each mppt) + DC switches + AC disconnection
switch + SPD Type 2 Pluggable Cartridges (DC & AC) WB-SX2-PVS--175-TL
Optional available
DC Series Arc Fault Circuit Interrupter Type I acc. to UL 1699B 2) with single-MPPT sensing capability
AC Plate, Single Core Cables Plate with 5 individual AC cable glands:
4 x M40: Ø 19...28mm, 1 x M25: Ø 10...17mm